
Santa Fe Forensic Laboratory Staff Directory 
 

Administration 
Katharina Babcock Laboratory Director 505-827-9339 katharina.babcock@dps.nm.gov 505-629-3900 

Abirami Chidambaram  Quality Assurance Manager 505-470-1276 abirami.chidambaram@dps.nm.gov  

Charmaine Griego Procurement 505-827-9137 charmaine.griego@dps.nm.gov 505-487-3688 

Freya Tschantz Law Clerk 505-795-4911 freya.tschantz@dps.nm.gov  

Renea Rodriguez Law Clerk 505-795-3144 renea.rodriguez@dps.nm.gov  

     

Evidence 
Shawn Kesler Evidence Unit Supervisor 505-827-9132 shawn.kesler@dps.nm.gov 505-423-3094 

Maya Ochoa Evidence Technician 505-827-9138 maya.ochoa@dps.nm.gov  

     

Chemistry 
Eric Young Unit Supervisor 505-827-3450 eric.young@dps.nm.gov 505-365-3127 

Adam Wolff  Forensic Scientist 505-827-9155 adam.wolff@dps.nm.gov  

Mesha Hazell Forensic Scientist 505-827-3422 mesha.hazell@dps.nm.gov  

Cheryl Lowe Forensic Scientist 505-827-9536 cheryl.lowe@dps.nm.gov  

     

Latent Prints 
Bonnie Knoll Unit Supervisor 505-827-9147 bonnie.knoll@dps.nm.gov 505-699-6006 

William Gagne Forensic Scientist 505-827-9159 williamh.gagne@dps.nm.gov  

Jeffrey Smith Forensic Scientist 505-827-9145 jeffrey.smith@dps.nm.gov  

Teresa Vigil-Miranda Forensic Scientist 505-827-9159 teresa.vigil-miranda@dps.nm.gov  

Zachary Baeza Forensic Scientist 505-827-9145 zachary.baeza@dps.nm.gov  

     

Firearms 
Kevin Streine Unit Supervisor 505-827-9151 kevin.streine@dps.nm.gov 505-365-3116 

Steve Guerra Forensic Scientist 505-827-3324 steve.guerra@dps.nm.gov  

Alina Sanchez Forensic Scientist 505-827-9151 alina.sanchez@dps.nm.gov  

Matthew Bustamante Forensic Scientist 505-827-9151 matthew.bustamante@dps.nm.gov  

Sean Daniel Forensic Scientist 505-827-9151 sean.daniel@dps.nm.gov  

Chad Smith Forensic Scientist 505-827-9151 chad.smith@dps.nm.gov  

     

DNA/BIOLOGY 
Jennifer Otto Unit Supervisor 505-827-9507 jennifer.otto@dps.nm.gov 505-919-9956 

Roslynd Archuleta Forensic Scientist 505-827-9165 roslynd.archuleta@dps.nm.gov  

Corinne Byrdsong Forensic Scientist 505-827-9194 corinne.byrdsong@dps.nm.gov  

Sara Oehmke Forensic Scientist 505-827-9127 sara.oehmke@dps.nm.gov  

Samantha Rynas Forensic Scientist 505-827-9124 samanthaa.rynas@dps.nm.gov  

Eve Tokumaru Forensic Scientist 505-827-3319 eve.tokumaru@dps.nm.gov  


